RENUKA COLLEGE NAGPUR
ACADEMIC CALENDER
SESSION 2019--20

TERM AND VACATION

FIRST TERM
WINTER VACATION
SECOND TERM
SUMMER VACATION

ADMISSION

LAST DATE OF ADMISSION
LAST DATE OF ADMISSION WITH PRIOR
PERMISSION OF THE VC

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF
ENROLMENT FORMS TO THE
UNIVERSITY

HOME EXAMINATION

UNIT TEST

e FIRST UNIT TEST
e SECOND UNIT TEST
e THIRD UNIT TEST
e FOURTHUNIT TEST

TERM EXAMINATIONS

e FIRST TERM EXAM.
e SECOND TERM EXAM.

15/06/2019 tO 19/10/2019
20/10/2019 tO 19/11/2019
20/11/2019 1O 30/04/2020
01/05/2020 tO 14/06/2020

05/08/2019

04/09/2019

WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THE LAST
NOTIFIED DATE OF ADMISSION

19 Aug t0 26 Aug 2019
22 Sept t0 29 Sept 2019
17 Dec t0 23 Dec 2019
20 Jan t0 27 Jan 2020

10 Oct to 16 Oct 2019
20 Feb to 26 Feb 2020

MEDICAL/PHYSICAL EFFI. TEST (COMPULSORY FOR ALL STUDENTS)

e B ALI&II
e B.COM. LIl &I
e Xl & XIl ARTS & COMM.

01/01/2020 to 02/01/2020
03/01/2020 to 04/01/2020
02/01/2020 to 03/01/2020

UNIVERSITY WINTER EXAMINATION Annual Pattern SemesterpatternCOMMENCEMENT

OF EXAM.

a) Failure students in even semesters
b) Regular Students in odd semesters

e LAST OF RECEIPT OF EXAMS. FORMS

03/10/2019 }_(Semester pattern)
18/10/2019



7.

8.

+» REGULAR STUDENTS

than 1% year)

EXTERNAL STUDENTS

OLD EX-STUDENTS
EX-STUDENT OF IMMEDIATELY

*,

X3

8

X3

8

R/
’0

*,

UNIVERSITY SUMMER EXAMINATION

COMMENCEMENT OF EXAM.
1)Failureofodd semesters

2)Regular even semesters

31/08/2019(for admissions other

15/05/2019(Both Pattern)
15/05/2019(Annual Pattern)

WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF DECLARATION OF
THE RESULT OF SUMMER EXAMS.

22/02/2020 }?emester pattern)
12/03/2020

LAST DATE FORRECEIPT OF EXAMS. FORMS

a) REGULAR STUDENTS

b) EXTERNAL STUDENTS

c) OLD EX-STUDENTS

d) EX-STUDENT OF IMMEDIATELY

DECLARATION OF RESULTS

ASST.PROF.

DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE

15/01/2020

15/10/2019

15/10/2019

WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF DECLARATION OF
THE RESULT OF WINTER EXAM

AS PER GOVERNING
PROVISIONS OF THE ACT.

\\
e
A
C

DR.JYOTI PATIL
PRINCIPAL



MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

14/05/2019
05/06/2019
15/06/2019

16/06/2019

21/06/2019

17 to 22 Jun 2019

06/07/2019
11/07/2019
27/07/2019
01/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
15/08/2019
29/08/2019
05/09/2019
08/09/2019
21/09/2019
24/09/2019
27/09/2019
30/09/2019
02/10/2019
05/10/2019
11/10/2019

10 to 160CT 19

15/10/2019
19/10/2019

ACADEMIC PLAN

FIRST SESSION

FOUNDATION DAY

( BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF LATE SHRI EKNATHJI GEDAM)

WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY
FIRST SESSION BEGINS

DEATH ANNIVERSARY OF LATE SHRI EKNATHJI GEDAM
(FOUNDER OF RENUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL )

INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY
ORIENTATION PROGRAMME

(INTRODUTION OF ALL THE SUBIJECTS)
1°T1IQAC MEETING

WORLD POPULATION DAY

FRESHERS DAY

LOKMANYA TILAK PUNYATITHI

KRANTI DIN

RANGANATHAN JAYANTI

INDEPENDENCE DAY

MAJOR DHYANCHAND JAYANTI (SPORT DAY)
TEACHERS DAY (DR. RADHAKRUSHNAN JAYANTI)
WORLD LITERACY DAY

1°T LMC MEEING

NSS FOUNDATION DAY

RANGANATHAN PUNYATITHI
LAXMINARAYAN DAY

GANDHI JAYANTI (SHRAMDAAN)

2"P |QAC MEETING

RASHTRASANT TUKDOJI MAHARAJ PUNYATITHI
FIRST TERM EXAM.

READING INSPIRATION DAY

FIRST SESSION END



NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE

20/11/2019
26 /11/2019
06/12/2019
07/12/2019
03/01/2020
01 to 04 Jan 2020
06 to 12 Jan 2020
12/01/2020
15/01/2020
16/01/2020
26/01/2020
19/02/2020
22/02/2020
20/02/2020
20 to 26 FEB 2020
04 to 09 Mar 2020

08/03/2020
04/04/2020
11/04/2020
11/04/2020
14/04/2020
30/04/2020
01/05/2020

ASST.PROF.

SECOND SESSION

SECOND SESSION BEGINS
CONSTITUTION DAY

DR. AMBEDKAR PUNYATITHI
3%P IQAC MEETING

SAVITRIBAI FULE JAYANTI
MEDICAL/PHYSICAL EFFI. TEST
NSS CAMP

SWAMI VIVEKANAND JAYANTI
ANNUAL SPORTSDAY

CULTURAL DAY

REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION

SHIVAJI MAHARAJ JAYANTI

FAREWELL PROGRAMMEFOR STUDENTS

MARATHI LANGUAGEDAY
SECOND TERM EXAM.

INTENSIVE COACHING PROGRAME

(FOR COMPLETE COURSE REVISION)
INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'’S DAY

2P LMC MEETING

4™ |QAC MEETING

MAHATMA FULE JAYANTI

WORLD KNOWLEDGE DAY (DR.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI
RASHTRASANT TUKDOJI MAHARAJJAYANTI
MAHARASHTRA DIN

DR.JYOTI PATIL
PRINCIPAL




UNIVERSITY HOLIDAYS

BAKARI ID

INDEPENDENCE DAY
PARSI NAV VARSHA DIN
GANESH CHATURTHI
MAHALAXMI

MOHARAM
LAXMINARAYAN DAY
MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTI
DASARA

DAMCHAKRA PRAVARTAN DIN
DIWALI (LAXMIPUJAN)
DIWALI (BALIPRATIPADA)
BHAUBLIJ

ID-A-MILAD

GURUNANAK JAYANTI
X-MAS DAY

REPUBLIC DAY

MAHA SHIVARATRI

HOLI

SHIVAJI MAHARAJ JAYANTI
GUDI PADWA

RAMA NAVAMI

MAHAVIR JAYANTI

GOOD FRIDAY
DR.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI
MAHARASHTRA DAY
AKASHY TRUTIYA

Bt

12/08/2019 (Mon)
15/08/2019 (Thus)
17/08/2019 (Sat)

02/09/2019 (Mon)
06/09/2019  (Fri)
10/09/2019 (Tue)
30/09/2019 (Mon)
02/10/2019 (Wed)
08/10/2019 (Tue)
14/10/2019 (Mon)
27/10/2019 (Sun)
28/10/2019 (Mon)
29/10/2019(Tue)

10/11/2019 (Sun)

12/11/2019 (Tue)
25/12/2019 (Wed)
26/01/2020 (Sun)
21/02/2020 (Fri)

10/03/2020 (Tue)
12/03/2020 (Thus)
25/03/2020 (Wed)
02/04/2020 (Thus)
06/04/2020 (Mon)
10/04/2020 (Fri)

14/04/2020 (Tue)

01/05/2020 (Fri)

07/05/2020 (Tue)

ASST.PROF.
DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE

DR.JYOTI PATIL
PRINCIPAL




