RENUKA COLLEGE NAGPUR ACADEMIC CALENDER SESSION 2019--20

1. TERM AND VACATION

FIRST TERM
 WINTER VACATION
 SECOND TERM
 SUMMER VACATION
 15/06/2019 to 19/11/2019
 20/10/2019 to 19/11/2019
 20/11/2019 to 30/04/2020
 SUMMER VACATION
 15/06/2019 to 19/10/2019
 20/11/2019 to 30/04/2020
 30/04/2020

2. ADMISSION

• LAST DATE OF ADMISSION : 05/08/2019

LAST DATE OF ADMISSION WITH PRIOR

PERMISSION OF THE VC : 04/09/2019

3. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF ENROLMENT FORMS TO THE

UNIVERSITY : WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THE LAST

NOTIFIED DATE OF ADMISSION

4. HOME EXAMINATION

UNIT TEST

FIRST UNIT TEST
SECOND UNIT TEST
THIRD UNIT TEST
FOURTH UNIT TEST
19 Aug to 26 Aug 2019
22 Sept to 29 Sept 2019
TO 23 Dec 2019
FOURTH UNIT TEST
20 Jan to 27 Jan 2020

TERM EXAMINATIONS

FIRST TERM EXAM.
 SECOND TERM EXAM.
 10 Oct to 16 Oct 2019
 20 Feb to 26 Feb 2020

5. MEDICAL/PHYSICAL EFFI. TEST (COMPULSORY FOR ALL STUDENTS)

B. A. I, II & III
 101/01/2020 to 02/01/2020
 B. COM. I,II & III
 03/01/2020 to 04/01/2020
 XI & XII ARTS & COMM.
 02/01/2020 to 03/01/2020

6. UNIVERSITY WINTER EXAMINATION Annual Pattern SemesterpatternCOMMENCEMENT OF EXAM.

a) Failure students in even semesters : 03/10/2019 (Semester pattern)

b) Regular Students in odd semesters : 18/10/2019

• LAST OF RECEIPT OF EXAMS. FORMS

❖ REGULAR STUDENTS : 31/08/2019(for admissions other

than 1st year)

❖ EXTERNAL STUDENTS : 15/05/2019(Both Pattern)
 ❖ OLD EX-STUDENTS : 15/05/2019(Annual Pattern)
 ❖ EX-STUDENT OF IMMEDIATELY : WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF DECLARATION OF THE RESULT OF SUMMER EXAMS.

7. UNIVERSITY SUMMER EXAMINATION

COMMENCEMENT OF EXAM.

1)Failureofodd semesters : 22/02/2020 (**Semester pattern**)

2)Regular even semesters : 12/03/2020

• LAST DATE FORRECEIPT OF EXAMS. FORMS

a) REGULAR STUDENTS : 15/01/2020
 b) EXTERNAL STUDENTS : 15/10/2019
 c) OLD EX-STUDENTS : 15/10/2019

d) EX-STUDENT OF IMMEDIATELY : WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF DECLARATION OF THE RESULT OF WINTER EXAM

8. **DECLARATION OF RESULTS** : AS PER GOVERNING

PROVISIONS OF THE ACT.

ASST.PROF. DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE DR. JYOTI PATIL PRINCIPAL



ACADEMIC PLAN FIRST SESSION

MAY	14/05/2019	FOUNDATION DAY
		(BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF LATE SHRI EKNATHJI GEDAM)
JUNE	05/06/2019	WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY
	15/06/2019	FIRST SESSION BEGINS
	16/06/2019	DEATH ANNIVERSARY OF LATE SHRI EKNATHJI GEDAM
		(FOUNDER OF RENUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL)
	21/06/2019	INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY
	17 to 22 Jun 2019	ORIENTATION PROGRAMME
		(INTRODUTION OF ALL THE SUBJECTS)
JULY	06/07/2019	1 ST IQAC MEETING
	11/07/2019	WORLD POPULATION DAY
	27/07/2019	FRESHERS DAY
AUGUST	01/08/2019	LOKMANYA TILAK PUNYATITHI
	08/08/2019	KRANTI DIN
	09/08/2019	RANGANATHAN JAYANTI
	15/08/2019	INDEPENDENCE DAY
	29/08/2019	MAJOR DHYANCHAND JAYANTI (SPORT DAY)
SEPTEMBER	05/09/2019	TEACHERS DAY (DR. RADHAKRUSHNAN JAYANTI)
	08/09/2019	WORLD LITERACY DAY
	21/09/2019	1 ST LMC MEEING
	24/09/2019	NSS FOUNDATION DAY
	27/09/2019	RANGANATHAN PUNYATITHI
	30/09/2019	LAXMINARAYAN DAY
OCTOBER	02/10/2019	GANDHI JAYANTI (SHRAMDAAN)
	05/10/2019	2 ND IQAC MEETING
	11/10/2019	RASHTRASANT TUKDOJI MAHARAJ PUNYATITHI
	10 to 160CT 19	FIRST TERM EXAM.
	15/10/2019	READING INSPIRATION DAY
	19/10/2019	FIRST SESSION END

SECOND SESSION

NOVEMBER	20/11/2019	SECOND SESSION BEGINS
	26 /11/2019	CONSTITUTION DAY
DECEMBER	06/12/2019	DR. AMBEDKAR PUNYATITHI
	07/12/2019	3 RD IQAC MEETING
JANUARY	03/01/2020	SAVITRIBAI FULE JAYANTI
	01 to 04 Jan 2020	MEDICAL/PHYSICAL EFFI. TEST
	06 to 12 Jan 2020	NSS CAMP
	12/01/2020	SWAMI VIVEKANAND JAYANTI
	15/01/2020	ANNUAL SPORTSDAY
	16/01/2020	CULTURAL DAY
	26/01/2020	REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION
FEBRUARY	19/02/2020	SHIVAJI MAHARAJ JAYANTI
	22/02/2020	FAREWELL PROGRAMMEFOR STUDENTS
	20/02/2020	MARATHI LANGUAGEDAY
	20 to 26 FEB 2020	SECOND TERM EXAM.
MARCH	04 to 09 Mar 2020	INTENSIVE COACHING PROGRAME
		(FOR COMPLETE COURSE REVISION)
	08/03/2020	INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY
APRIL	04/04/2020	2 ND LMC MEETING
	11/04/2020	4 TH IQAC MEETING
	11/04/2020	MAHATMA FULE JAYANTI
	14/04/2020	WORLD KNOWLEDGE DAY (DR.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI
	30/04/2020	RASHTRASANT TUKDOJI MAHARAJJAYANTI
MAY	01/05/2020	MAHARASHTRA DIN

ASST.PROF. DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE DR. JYOTI PATIL PRINCIPAL



UNIVERSITY HOLIDAYS

BAKARI ID : 12/08/2019 (Mon)

INDEPENDENCE DAY : 15/08/2019 (Thus)

PARSI NAV VARSHA DIN : 17/08/2019 (Sat)

GANESH CHATURTHI : 02/09/2019 (Mon)

MAHALAXMI : 06/09/2019 (Fri)

MOHARAM : 10/09/2019 (Tue)

LAXMINARAYAN DAY : 30/09/2019 (Mon)

MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTI : 02/10/2019 (Wed)

DASARA : 08/10/2019 (Tue)

DAMCHAKRA PRAVARTAN DIN : 14/10/2019 (Mon)

DIWALI (LAXMIPUJAN) : 27/10/2019 (Sun)

DIWALI (BALIPRATIPADA) : 28/10/2019 (Mon)

BHAUBIJ : 29/10/2019(Tue)

ID-A-MILAD : 10/11/2019 (Sun)

GURUNANAK JAYANTI : 12/11/2019 (Tue)

X-MAS DAY : 25/12/2019 (Wed)

REPUBLIC DAY : 26/01/2020 (Sun)

MAHA SHIVARATRI : 21/02/2020 (Fri)

HOLI : 10/03/2020 (Tue)

SHIVAJI MAHARAJ JAYANTI : 12/03/2020 (Thus)

GUDI PADWA : 25/03/2020 (Wed)

RAMA NAVAMI : 02/04/2020 (Thus)

MAHAVIR JAYANTI : 06/04/2020 (Mon)

GOOD FRIDAY : 10/04/2020 (Fri)

DR.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI : 14/04/2020 (Tue)

MAHARASHTRA DAY : 01/05/2020 (Fri)

AKASHY TRUTIYA : 07/05/2020 (Tue)

ASST.PROF. DR. HARSHNA R. SONKUSARE * ALENUKA COLLEGE *

DR. JYOTI PATIL PRINCIPAL